

Sessions Trial – 3(11)2022
R – 82/2022

Order No. 02
Dated-11-01-2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accd person on CB is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.I/C and Defence Counsel is very much present.

No P.W. turns up.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 05.04.2023 for evidence.

Ld P.P.I/C to take step accordingly.

Accused person on C.B. as before.

Addl. Sessions Judge, 18th Court,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.