

Sessions Trial – 3(11)2022
R – 82/2022

Order No. 06
Dated-31-08-2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both the accd persons on CB are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.I/C and Defence Counsel is very much present.

Ld P.P.I/C files a petition with a prayer for the personal appearance of the I/O with the document of injury report.

On careful perusal of the case record it is found that I/O, Supriya Rong of this case submit the charge-sheet without the document of injury report.

Fix **30.11.2023** for personal appearance of the I/O and hearing.

Let a copy of this order communicated to the I/O, Supriya Rong of Bishnupur P.S. for information and necessary action.

Accused persons on C.B. as before.

Addl. Sessions Judge, 18th Court,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.