

Sessions Trial – 3(11)2022
R – 82/2022

Order No. 07
Dated-30-11-2023

Ld P.O. is on leave. Ld ADJ, 8th FTC, Alipore is P.O.In-Charge.

Today is fixed for personal appearance of the I/O and hearing.

Both the accd persons on CB one is present by filing hazira and rest one namely Bapi Singh is absent by petition u/s-317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P.I/C and Defence Counsel are very much present.

Ld P.P.I/C files a petition with a prayer for the personal appearance of I/O, Supriya Rong is personally present and redirected to present on the date fixed.

Fix **23.02.2024** for personal appearance of the I/O and hearing.

Accused persons on C.B. as before.

Addl. Sessions Judge, 18th Court,
I/C, Alipore, South 24-Parganas.