

S.T. No. – 3(11) 22
R-82/2022
CNR: WBSP04-000474-2022
J.O. CODE: WB00723

Order No.8.
Dated 23.02.2024

Today is fixed for personal appearance of the IO and appearance of the accused persons and hearing.

Both the accused persons are present by filing hajira.

Ld. PP In Charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

IO did not turn up.

On perusal of the case record, it appears that order was passed for appearance of the IO and hearing on 05.04.2023 but since then IO did not turn up.

Fix 14.05.2024 for personal appearance of the IO Supriya Rong and hearing and the appearance of the accused persons.

Let a copy of this order be communicated to I/C Bishnupur PS for information and compliance.

D/C by me.

ASJ.

Sd/- M. Roy
Addl. Sessions Judge,
South-24- prgs. Alipore.