

S.T. No. – 3(11) 22
R-82/2022
CNR: WBSP04-000474-2022
J.O. CODE: WB00723

Order No.09

Dated 23.02.2024

Today is fixed for personal appearance of the IO Supriya Rong and hearing and the appearance of the accused persons.

Both the accused persons are present by filing hajira.

Ld. PP In Charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

IO, Supriya Rong is personally present and praying for time to submit the documents.

Considered.

Fix **25.07.2024** for awaiting documents and the appearance of the accused persons.

**Addl. Sessions Judge, 18th Court,
South-24- prgs. Alipore.**