

S.T. No. – 3(11) 22/SC-46(07)2022
R-82/2022

Order No.17

Dated : 17-11-2025

Court is vacant. I am in charge of the court.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and awaiting injury report supported with supplementary charge sheet from I/C Bishnupur P.S.

Both the accused persons on CB are present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP In Charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

An intimation along with supplementary charge sheet and supporting documents received from I/C, Bishnupur P.S.

Ld PO is busy otherwise.

Let the documents be kept with the records.

Fix to **03-02-2026** for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of report dt 17-11-2025.

Accd persons on CB as before.

D/C

**Addl. Sessions Judge, 18th Court i/c,
South-24- prgs. Alipore.**