

**S.T. No. – 3(11) 22/SC-46(07)2022**  
**R-82/2022**

**Order No.18**

**Dated : 03-02-2026**

Court is vacant. I am in charge of the court.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of report dated 17-11-2025.

Out of 02 accused 01 Sukanta Mondal is present with his Ld advocate while rest 01 is absent and is allowed to stand represented by his Ld advocate.

Ld PP in-charge is present.

On perusal of the record it would appear that the defacto complainant had lodged a complaint at Bishnupur PS and which was registered as FIR and such gave rise to Bishnupur PS Case no.935 of 2019 dated 27-12-2019. Investigation proceeded and such culminated in a charge sheet against the two accused u/sec 341/323/307/506/34 IPC. Following taking of cognizance and transfer of the record to this court charge was framed on 14-11-2022 and thereafter the trial commenced.

On 05-04-2023 the Ld PP in-charge had filed a petition seeking personal appearance of the IO along with injury report considering that the charge sheet was filed without the injury report. The IO was directed to appear and prayed for time to submit the document and eventually the supplementary charge sheet was filed along with a document but if such is perused it would appear that such is a report dated 03-11-2025 what relevancy such shall have and also the question of admissibility shall be determined during the course of trial. Such a report be only kept in the record.

Issue summons upon CSW 2, CSW 3 and the IO as per the schedule:-

To **10-03-2026** - for evidence of CSW 2 and 3

To **11-03-2026** - for evidence of IO.

Accd persons on CB as before.

**D/C**

Addl. Sessions Judge, 8<sup>th</sup> FTC,  
18<sup>th</sup> Court i/c, South-24- prgs. Alipore.