

**S.T. No. – 3(11) 22/SC-46(07)2022**  
**R-82/2022**

**Order No. 20**

**Dated : 11-03-2026**

Court is vacant. I am in charge of the court.

Today is fixed for evidence of I.O.

Out of two accused persons one accused person is present by filing hazira and one accused person is absent by filing petition and represented by his Ld. Advocate u/sec 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present.

Ld. Defence Counsel is present.

From the report submitted by I/C Bishnupur P.S. it appears that intimation was served upon the I.O., S.I Supriyo Rang.

I/O Supriyo Rang is present.

It appears from the record that in the present case CSW 2 to 4 have not yet been examined and from the S/R received on the earlier date and lying with the record reveals that the summons upon CSW 2 and 3 should be served through Budge Budge P.S. instead of P.S. Bishnupur.

Thus, Ld. P.P in-charge is requested to put up fresh summons in respect of the witness No. CSW 2 to 4 as per note in the S/R lying with the record.

Ld. P.P in-charge filed an application praying for time for adducing the evidence of I.O. on the ground that Ld. Prosecution is required to adduce the evidence of the victim and other witness prior to examining the IO.

Ld. Defence Counsel raised no objection.

On prayer of the Ld. Prosecution the matter is hereby adjourned.

The IO is redirected to appear on the date fixed for his evidence as per schedule.

Inform accordingly.

To **01-06-2026** for evidence of CSW 2 and 3.

To **02-06-2026** for evidence of CSW 4.

To **03-06-2026** for evidence of first I.O namely, S.I Supriyo Rang and second I.O namely, S.I Prodipta Ghosh of Bishnupur P.S.

**D/C by me.**

**Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,  
E.T.C.-VIII, Alipore (I/C)  
ADJ 18<sup>th</sup> Court, Alipore.**

**Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,  
E.T.C.-VIII, Alipore (I/C)  
ADJ 18<sup>th</sup> Court, Alipore**